2024/25

Sustainability Fund - Round 1

K

Orton Bradley Park Board

Wai-ora Forest Landscapes Ltd
Conservation Volunteers New Zealand
Blue Cradle Foundation

Para Kore Marae Incorporated
Otautahi Community Housing Trust

Phillipstown Community Centre Charitable Trust

A Rocha Aotearoa New Zealand

Untouched World Charitable Trust

Richmond Residents and Business Association
Avon Otakaro Network INC

Food Resilience Network INC

Sustain Otautahi Christchurch Inc

Summit Road Society Inc

Christchurch Transitional Architecture Trust
Noku Te Ao Charitable Trust

Garden to Table Trust

The Wednesday Challenge HQ Ltd

RAD Bikes Charitable Trust

Richmond Community Garden/ Riverlution Eco Hub
Digital Future Aotearoa

The Idea Consultancy Limited
Sumner Bays Union Trust
Canterbury Horticultural Society Inc
Predator Free Eastside

The Idea Consultancy Limited

New Brighton Community Gardens Trust

Puharakekenui Styx Living Laboratory Trust

Clever Green Ltd

Project Lyttelton Incorporated
Sea Cleaners Trust

Sustained Fun Limited

Ecobulb Limited

Te Wharau stream tributaries restoration project

Helping People Grow - Community Sustainability Workshops
CVNZ Nursery

Ocean Literacy Education for Christchurch

Para Kore ki Otautahi

Kaingaki Mara - Addington Sustainable Food Programme
Circular Phillipstown

Eco Church Aotearoa - Mobilising grassroots action for emission
reduction, biodiversity restoration and community resilience

Rangatahi Sustainability Leadership Capability Building
Programmes

Trial Dog Poo Bokashi bin in Petrie Park

Otakaro Avon River Clean Phase two

Otakaro Orchard Urban Farm Community Composting scheme
Moana/Marine Sustainability Workshops
Horotane Valley Community Reforestation Project
Christchurch Conversations 2025

Ko Mahi Ko Ora - Ki Te Oraka

Garden to Table Christchurch

The Wednesday Challenge Schools Programme
'Find a Bike' Expansion 2025

Riverlution Precious Plastic

Recycle a Device - reducing waste, encouraging repair, prioritising
reuse, and supporting the community

Packaging-Free Otautahi

Morgans Valley Bush and Bird Regeneration Project, Heathcote
Canterbury Horticultural Society (CHS) Orchards In Schools (OIS)
Predator Free Waimairi Beach Dune Restoration

Regenerative Business Accelerator - Sustainability Masterminds

Funding for the Propagating Young Gardeners school programme
and composting - our main cost for these programmes is wages

Community Resilience and Connection: Free Trees Project and
Sustainable Transport

Recycling workshops and kits
The Lyttel Sew and Sew's

Sea Cleaners

World Sustainable Toy Day 2024

Christchurch Home Energy Saver Extension

$15,000

$4,500
$25,000

$5,000
$10,000
$12,000
$10,000

$10,000

$14,100

$3,345
$20,000

$1,000

$7,900
$15,000
$30,000
$16,244
$20,000
$35,000
$17,000
$15,000

$10,000

$4,519
$2,314
$20,000
$3,858
$8,000

$20,000

$10,000

$4,820
$10,000
$21,000
$5,400
$10,000




