2024/25 Sustainability Fund – Round 1

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant
Orton Bradley Park Board	Te Wharau stream tributaries restoration project	\$15,000
Wai-ora Forest Landscapes Ltd	Helping People Grow – Community Sustainability Workshops	\$4,500
Conservation Volunteers New Zealand	CVNZ Nursery	\$25,000
Blue Cradle Foundation	Ocean Literacy Education for Christchurch	\$5,000
Para Kore Marae Incorporated	Para Kore ki Ōtautahi	\$10,000
Ōtautahi Community Housing Trust	Kaingaki Māra – Addington Sustainable Food Programme	\$12,000
Phillipstown Community Centre Charitable Trust	Circular Phillipstown	\$10,000
A Rocha Aotearoa New Zealand	Eco Church Aotearoa – Mobilising grassroots action for emission reduction, biodiversity restoration and community resilience	\$10,000
Untouched World Charitable Trust	Rangatahi Sustainability Leadership Capability Building Programmes	\$14,100
Richmond Residents and Business Association	Trial Dog Poo Bokashi bin in Petrie Park	\$3,345
Avon Ōtākaro Network INC	Ōtākaro Avon River Clean Phase two	\$20,000
Food Resilience Network INC	Ōtākaro Orchard Urban Farm Community Composting scheme	\$1,000
Sustain Ōtautahi Christchurch Inc	Moana/Marine Sustainability Workshops	\$7,900
Summit Road Society Inc	Horotane Valley Community Reforestation Project	\$15,000
Christchurch Transitional Architecture Trust	Christchurch Conversations 2025	\$30,000
Nōku Te Ao Charitable Trust	Kō Mahi Ko Ora – Ki Te Ōraka	\$16,244
Garden to Table Trust	Garden to Table Christchurch	\$20,000
The Wednesday Challenge HQ Ltd	The Wednesday Challenge Schools Programme	\$35,000
RAD Bikes Charitable Trust	'Find a Bike' Expansion 2025	\$17,000
Richmond Community Garden/ Riverlution Eco Hub	Riverlution Precious Plastic	\$15,000
Digital Future Aotearoa	Recycle a Device – reducing waste, encouraging repair, prioritising reuse, and supporting the community	\$10,000
The Idea Consultancy Limited	Packaging-Free Ōtautahi	\$4,519
Sumner Bays Union Trust	Morgans Valley Bush and Bird Regeneration Project, Heathcote	\$2,314
Canterbury Horticultural Society Inc	Canterbury Horticultural Society (CHS) Orchards In Schools (OIS)	\$20,000
Predator Free Eastside	Predator Free Waimairi Beach Dune Restoration	\$3,858
The Idea Consultancy Limited	Regenerative Business Accelerator – Sustainability Masterminds	\$8,000
New Brighton Community Gardens Trust	Funding for the Propagating Young Gardeners school programme and composting – our main cost for these programmes is wages	\$20,000
Pūharakekenui Styx Living Laboratory Trust	Community Resilience and Connection: Free Trees Project and Sustainable Transport	\$10,000
Clever Green Ltd	Recycling workshops and kits	\$4,820
Project Lyttelton Incorporated	The Lyttel Sew and Sew's	\$10,000
Sea Cleaners Trust	Sea Cleaners	\$21,000
Sustained Fun Limited	World Sustainable Toy Day 2024	\$5,400
Ecobulb Limited	Christchurch Home Energy Saver Extension	\$10,000